St. Mary School
Athletic School Records

Sport/Event

Basketball*

Points in a Game

Points in a Season

Points in First Quarter
during a Game

Points in First Quarter

during a Season

Points in Second Quarter
during a Game

Points in Second Quarter
during a Season

Points in Third Quarter
during a Game

Points in Third Quarter
during a Season

Points in Fourth Quarter
during a Game

Points in Fourth Quarter
during a Season

Free Throws in a Game

Free Throws in a Season

2-Point Shots in a Game

2-Point Shots in a Season

3-Point Shots in a Game

3-Point Shots in a Season

Gender

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Boys

Athlete

Brady Migda

Sawyer Weber
Paul DePinto

Sawyer Weber
Paul DePinto

Brady Migda

Sawyer Weber
Paul DePinto

Isaiah Bronson
Adikin Cesaro
Sawyer Weber
Paul DePinto

Sawyer Weber

Brady Migda

Paul DePinto

Paul DePinto
Adikin Cesaro

Matthew McClure

Brady Migda

Matthew McClure

Brady Migda

Brady Migda

Brady Migda

Brady Migda

August Nordman

August Nordman

Record

12
12

NN

N N NN

N N NN

Date/Season

11/11/2025

2024
2024

11/16/2024
11/16/2024
11/11/2025

2024
2024

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024 & 12/16/2024
12/16/2024

2024

11/11/2025

2024

11/14/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024 & 12/16/2024
11/11/2025

2024

11/11/2025

2025

11/11/2025

2025

11/11/2025

2025



