St. Mary School Athletic School Records

Sport/Event	Gender	Athlete	Record	Date/Season
Basketball*				
Points in a Game	Boys	Brady Migda	10	11/11/2025
Points in a Season	Boys	Sawyer Weber	12	2024
		Paul DePinto	12	2024
Points in First Quarter	Boys	Sawyer Weber	2	11/16/2024
during a Game		Paul DePinto	2	11/16/2024
		Brady Migda	2	11/11/2025
Points in First Quarter	Boys	Sawyer Weber	2	2024
during a Season		Paul DePinto	2	2024
Points in Second Quarter	Boys	Isaiah Bronson	2	11/14/2024
during a Game		Adikin Cesaro	2	11/14/2024
		Sawyer Weber	2	11/14/2024 & 12/16/2024
		Paul DePinto	2	12/16/2024
Points in Second Quarter during a Season	Boys	Sawyer Weber	7	2024
Points in Third Quarter during a Game	Boys	Brady Migda	6	11/11/2025
Points in Third Quarter during a Season	Boys	Paul DePinto	6	2024
Points in Fourth Quarter	Boys	Paul DePinto	2	11/14/2024
during a Game		Adikin Cesaro	2	11/20/2024
		Matthew McClure	2	11/20/2024 & 12/16/2024
		Brady Migda	2	11/11/2025
Points in Fourth Quarter during a Season	Boys	Matthew McClure	4	2024
Free Throws in a Game	Boys	Brady Migda	4	11/11/2025
Free Throws in a Season	Boys	Brady Migda	4	2025
2-Point Shots in a Game	Boys	Brady Migda	3	11/11/2025
2-Point Shots in a Season	Boys	Brady Migda	3	2025
3-Point Shots in a Game	Boys	August Nordman	1	11/11/2025
3-Point Shots in a Season	Boys	August Nordman	1	2025